OP \$40.00 4464619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM804989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lasermax Roll Systems, Inc.		10/14/2014	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tecnau, Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 4 Suburban Park Drive	
City:	Billerica	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4464619	LR LASERMAXROLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6037566533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6033363026

Email: jloginov@loginovlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Loginov
Address Line 1: 214 South Main Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Loginov
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Loginov/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif source=NameChange#page3.tif source=NameChange#page4.tif source=NameChange#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008049 FRAME: 0151

900767675

10/16/2014 17:34

FORM MUST BE TYPED

16174280928

Date: 10/16/2014 5:33:00 PM

PAGE 02/06

FPC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Certificate of Amendment

	(General Laws Character of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPED
	(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)
(1) E	exact name of corporation: LASERMAX ROLL SYSTEMS, INC.
	(as contained in the Division's records)
(2) Re	egistered office address: 84 State Street, Boston, MA 02109
	(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
(3) Th	is amendment shall change:
	(check appropriate box(es))
X	the corporation's name to *; TECNAU, INC.
	the period of the corporation's duration to:
	the state or country of its incorporation to*:
	the street address of its principal office to:
	the fiscal year end to:
	the activities conducted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth:
X	its officers and directors:SEE ATTACHED
IXI	other Officers and Directors have changed

The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

^{*} If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.

This co	ertificate is effective at the time he date of filing is specified:	and on the date a	approved by the Division, unle	ss a later effective date not more than	1 90 days
Signed	by Harrell	lyan			
	Chairman of the board of di	regto/s,	signature of authorized individe	al) Harold Regan	
	President,				
×	Other officer,				
	Court-appointed fiduciary,				
on this	14th	day of October	r	2014	

MA030 - 03/20/2012 Wolters Kluwer Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008049 FRAME: 0153

LASERMAX ROLL SYSTEMS, INC.

Changing name to: Tecnau, Inc.

<u>Directors</u>:

Giuliano De Marco Paolo Burlando Francesco Terrusi

Address for all above:

Tecnau SRL, Via Torino, 603, 10015 Ivrea (TO) Italy

Hiro Hiranandani

7 Lavilla Place Wilton, CT 06897

Officers:

President: Jeffery Kewin and Treasurer: Harold Regan

Address for all above:

Tecnau Inc.

4 Suburban Park Drive Billerica, MA 01821, USA

Secretary: AnnaPia Johansson

Address:

Tecnau AB

Långgatan 21

SE-341 32 LJUNGBY, Sweden

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LASERMAX ROLL SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TECNAU, INC.", THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

2047970 8320

141300811

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1785848

DATE: 10-16-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 008049 FRAME: 0155

MA SOC Filing Number: 201499353440 Date: 10/16/2014 5:33:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

October 16, 2014 05:33 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 008049 FRAME: 0156